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Visn-ce 0IIicers

·1410. P_cIit D. N. TIw...,.:
Will the Minister of Worb, Boaaiq aDd Sllpply be pleased to refer to the replies given to the sUPIllementaries on starred Question No. 1637 on the 1St Septembel, 1956 and state:

Ca> the number of cases detected by the Vigilance 01!icers;

Cb) the number of cases dealt with dcparunentally;

(e> the numbel of cases taken to courts; and

(d) whether any departmental action was taken against those who were let oft" by the courts under technical grounds or for want of sulBcient evidence?

The ParUameatuy SecretaI'y

10 the MiDlater of Worb, IIouJac ad hppl,. CShri P. S. N ...... ): Ca)
to (d). A statement is placed on the Table ofthe House. [S •• Appendix V annexure No. 109.1

Coal Price in W_ 8eap1

*148a. Sbrl Ibm_enda Du:
Will the Minister of Production be pleased to state:

Ca) whether it is a fact that the ptice of coal has been fixed at a uniform rate for Bomt;ay and Calcutta;

(b) if so, whether this uniform price of coal ha. told adverse1y on the Industries in general and Small Scale IndUStries in particular in West
Bengal; and

(c) what was the price of coal pre­
vaUing. before the introduction of new price structure ?

The Depllty Minister of Produe:­
tion CSbrl Setiah ~dra): Ca) No,
Sir.

(b) and Ce). Do not arise.

Se1ec:tion of Delegations for Viaita Abroad

·1413. Shri ICamath: Will the Minister of Parliamentary Aft'aIra be pleased to state:

Ca) at what stage the selection of personnel of a delegation including M.P's sponsored by a Ministry for visit abroad, he is informed;

Cb) the detaUs of the infonnation be is vouchsafed; and

Ce) whethet he is allowed to sugest any changes in the personnel or leadership of the delegation in so far as the same has a bearing on Members of Parliament?

The Miniater of ParHamftltory
A.ftidra CSbrl SatylUllU"ayan Siaha):
(a> The Minister for Parliamentary AfFairs is informed about the inclusion of Members of Parliament in a de1eFatim1 going abroad, at or after the initial stage of a provisional selection and in any case before the selection is finalised.

(b> Other Information fUmisbed generally relates to the size of delegation, purpose and duration of visit, and its other members.

(c) Yes.

MpafIlCtnft of eanoa B18ck

{ Sbrl Ram KaWh8a:
130S. Slarl V. P. Neyer:

Will the Minister of Rea.". Iadnet:rte. be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 1096 on the 14th August, 1956 and state:

Ca) whether the scheme for manufac:tuJe of Carbon Black in India during Sec:oncl Five Year Plan baa been finalised; and

(b) if so, the mainJeatures thereof?

The MInIPer of ...". fa ......
_d eo.- ..... eoa_lDd_
trIea (Sbrl Morarfl .,...1)1 (a) and (b).
No, Sir, Preliminary comultations with expert firms are still in progress.

BuIc: a.IrII«oriea P_ry

IJ'O. Sardar 14 .... SiqIa: {
Sbri Ram KrIaban:

Sardar Abrpuil

Will the Minister of Ilea.". 1ndMtrie. be pleased to refer to the reply Biven to

